## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advance Alabama Media LLC		01/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lame: Advance Media Southeast LLC	
Street Address: 1731 1st Avenue		
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code: 35203		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2318236	GULF LIVE
Registration Number:	2641315	AL.COM
Registration Number:	2686019	THE HUNTSVILLE TIMES
Registration Number:	2692728	THE MISSISSIPPI PRESS
Registration Number:	2695228	THE BIRMINGHAM NEWS
Registration Number:	4355673	ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP
Registration Number:	5153468	BIRMINGHAM
Registration Number:	4849302	AL.COM
Registration Number:	4816403	GULFLIVE.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122868246

**Email:** trademarks@advance.com

Correspondent Name: Eric E Gisolfi

Address Line 1: One World Trade Center

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

TRADEMARK REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0950

900467046

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Gisolfi
SIGNATURE:	/eric gisolfi/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Articles of Organization w\_Amendments for\_Advance Media Southeast LLC#page1.tif source=Articles of Organization w\_Amendments for\_Advance Media Southeast LLC#page2.tif source=Articles of Organization w\_Amendments for\_Advance Media Southeast LLC#page3.tif source=Articles of Organization w\_Amendments for\_Advance Media Southeast LLC#page4.tif source=Articles of Organization w\_Amendments for\_Advance Media Southeast LLC#page5.tif source=Articles of Organization w\_Amendments for\_Advance Media Southeast LLC#page6.tif source=Articles of Organization w\_Amendments for\_Advance Media Southeast LLC#page7.tif source=Articles of Organization w\_Amendments for\_Advance Media Southeast LLC#page8.tif

#### ARTICLESOFORGANIZATION

Alabama Live LLC Pursuant to the Provisions of Act No. 93-724 of the 1993 Alabama Legislature, the undersigned hereby adopt the following Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization: ARTICLEI NAME Alahama Lius III. Mus cresso the words Linked Liestery Company or LLC ARTICLEU DURATION The period of duration is \_\_30\_YESTS\_ ANTICLEIN PURPOSES The Limited Liability Company has been organized for the following purposes: To create an on-line service for its affiliate newspapers in Alabama. ARTICLEIV REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE 60 Commerce Street, Suite 1100 The location and street address of the initial registered office shall be

(ALA\_ - LLC 3320 - 6/14/95)

Montgomery, Alabama 36104

The Corporation Company

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0952

and its registered agent at such address shall

#### ARTICLEY

### INTIALMEMBERS

Starsladger Plana	Journal Square Interactive
The state of the s	30. Journal Square
Wenter ben Telean DVIOI	Jersey Clty, New Jersey 0210.
ARTIC  If the LLC is to be managed by one or name managers, I  serve until the first annual meeting of members or until the	M. M
	1970a - 1936
not me regulation of the internal affairs of the LLC, including permitted to be set out in the operating agreement of the Organization any of the powers countersted in the LLCA.	members electiose tout in the Articles of Organi ng any provisions which under this actare requi LLC. It is not necessary to set on in the
he me regulation of the internal affairs of the LLC, including permitted to be set out in the operating agreement of the Organization any of the powers enumerated in the LLC Ac	members election tout in the Articles of Organi ng any provisions which under this act are requi LLC. It is not necessary to set out in the Artic i.
he me regulation of the internal affairs of the LLC, including permitted to be set out in the operating agreement of the Organization any of the powers courses and in the LLC Ac	members elections to win the Articles of Organi of any provisions which under this act are requi LLC. It is not necessary to set out in the Artic
has me regulation of the internal affairs of the LLC, including permitted to be set out in the operating agreement of the Organization any of the powers enumerated in the LLC Ac	members election tout in the Articles of Organi ng any provisions which under this act are requi LLC. It is not necessary to set out in the Artic
ne me regulation of the internal affairs of the LLC, including permitted to be set out in the operating agreement of the Organization any of the powers counterated in the LLC Ac	members electios crout in the Articles of Organi ng any provisions which under this act are requi LLC. It is not necessary to set out in the Artic i.
and of the powers enumerated to the LLCAc	CLA II II 101 DECESSORY W SEI OUI IN THE ANDE
WINESS THEREOF	C
WINESS THEREOF	C
WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned members have educated in the LLC Ac	secuted these Anticles of Organization, on this, tuted by all members listed).
WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned members have educated in the LLC Action of the LLC	recuted these Anticles of Cagenization, on this, and by all members listed).
WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned members have educated by the state of	recuted these Anticles of Caganization, on this, a used by all members listed).  Ournal Square Interactive, Inc.
SWITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned members have educated by of	secuted these Anticles of Caganization, on this, the desired by all members listed).  Ournal Square Interactive, Inc.
WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned members have educated by the latest and the late	recuted these Anticles of Caganization, on this, a unit by all members listed).  Ournal Square Interactive, Inc.  Y Steven O. Neyhouse
WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned members have a day of March 1907 (Muss be execused to March 1907) (Muss be execused to Muss be execused to March 1907) (Muss be execused to Muss be execused to Muss	secuted these Anticles of Caganization, on this, the desired by all members listed).  Ournal Square Interactive, Inc.
grid C. Morin	recuted these Anticles of Caganization, on this, a unit by all members listed).  Ournal Square Interactive, Inc.  Y Steven O. Neyhouse

1997 MAR 13 PM 12: 23

HAGIN ANG YA.
MUDGE OF PROBATE

#### STATE OF ALABAMA

## DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AMENDMENT TO FORMATION/ORGANIZATION

PURPOSE: In order to amend a Limited Liability Company's (LLC) Certificate of Formation/Articles of Organization under Section 10A-1-3.13 and 10A-5-2.03 of the <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u> this Amendment and the appropriate filing fees must be filed with the Office of the Judge of Probate in the county where the LLC was initially formed/incorporated.

INSTRUCTIONS: Mail one (1) signed original and two (2) copies of this completed form and the appropriate filing fee to the Office of the Judge of Probate in the county where the LLC's Certificate of Formation was recorded. Contact the Judge of Probate's Office to determine the county filing fees. Make a separate check or money

CORP 00310 PAGE 0689

(For County Probate Office Use Only)

order payable to the Secretary of State for the state filing fee of \$50.00 for standard processing or \$150.00 if expedited processing within 3 business days of receipt by the Office of the Secretary of State is requested (10A-1-4.31) and the Judge of Probate's Office will transmit the fee along with a certified copy of the Amendment to the Office of the Secretary of State within 10 days after the filing is recorded. Once the Secretary of State's Office has indexed the filing, the information will appear at <a href="https://www.sos.alabama.gov">www.sos.alabama.gov</a> under the Government Records tab and the Business Entity Records link — you may search by entity name or number. You may pay the Secretary of State fees by credit card if the county you are filing in will accept that method of payment (see attached). Your Amendment will not be indexed if the credit card does not authorize and will be removed from the index if the check is dishonored.

#### This form must be typed or laser printed.

€,	The name of the Limited Liability Company from the Certificate of Formation/Articles of Organization:		
	Alabama Live LLC		
2.	The date the Certificate of Formation was filed in the county: 03 /	3 / 1997 (format MM/DD/YYYY)	
3.	Alabama Entity ID Number (Format: 000-000): 656 107 INSTRUCTION TO OBTAIN ID NUMBER TO COMPLETE FORM: If you do not have this number immediately available, you may obtain it on our website at <a href="https://www.sos.alabama.gov">www.sos.alabama.gov</a> under the Government Records tab. Click on Business Entity Records, click on Entity Name, enter the registered name of the entity in the appropriate box, and enter. The six (6) digit number containing a dash to the left of the name is the entity ID number. If you click on that number, you can check the details page to make certain that you have the correct		
	entity - this verification step is strongly recommended.	(For SOS Use Only)	
Thi	s form was prepared by: (type name and full address)	540	
c/o Fo	bin, Bermant & Gould LLP Mary Ann Casey ur Times Square, 23rd Floor w York, NY 10036		

DLLC Amendment - 10/2011

page 1 of 2

#### DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AMENDMENT

#### CORP 00310 PAGE 0690

Attach a listing if necessary.	. A
[Instruction on Amendment com If the amendment includes a nan be attached.	pletion: Be very specific about what must be changed if you are amending existing information is change, a conv of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must be a convenient of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must be a convenient of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must be a convenient of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must be a convenient of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must be a convenient of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must be a convenient of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must be a convenient of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must be a convenient of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must be a convenient of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must be a convenient of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must be a convenient of the Name Reservation form is such as the convenient of the Name Reservation for th
Entity form directly with the responsibility). You may file the	agent addresses are changed by filing a Change Of Registered Agent Or Registered Office By Office of the Secretary of State (the new agent's signature is required agreeing to accept to information as a Amendment also, but the change form must be on file with the Secretary of the change in the public records database.)
The following amendment wa	s adopted on <u>09 /05 /2012 (format MM/DD/YYYY)</u> :
The Certificate of Formation of	f Alabama Live LLC (the "Company") is hereby amended by changing the name of the
Company to: Advance Alabar	na Media LLC
This amendment is effective 5	eptember 28, 2012
	nd the dates on which they were adopted are attached.
Additional Amendments a	no die dates un which diey were adopted are attached.
Additional Amendments a	no the bates on which they were adopted are attached.
The undersigned authorized sig	nature certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner de of Alabama of 1975 and the governing documents of this entity.
The undersigned authorized sig	nature certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner
The undersigned authorized signequired by Title 10A of the Co	nature certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner de of Alabama of 1975 and the governing documents of this entity.
The undersigned authorized sig	nature certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner
The undersigned authorized signequired by Title 10A of the Co	nature certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner de of Alabama of 1975 and the governing documents of this entity.  Signature as required by 10A-5-2.04
The undersigned authorized signequired by Title 10A of the Co	nature certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner de of Alabama of 1975 and the governing documents of this entity.
The undersigned authorized signequired by Title 10A of the Co	nature certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner de of Alabama of 1975 and the governing documents of this entity.  Signature as required by 10A-5-2.04  Steven O. Newhouse Typed Name of Above Signature

DLLC Amendment - 10/2011

Page 2 of 2

Beth Chapman Secretary of State

Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

# STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Title 10A, Chapter 1, Article 5, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the entity records on file in this office, the following entity name is reserved as available:

Advance Alabama Media LLC

This domestic limited liability company is proposed to be formed in Alabama and is for the exclusive use of Sabin, Bermant & Gould LLP, 4 Times Square, New York, NY 10036 for a period of one hundred twenty days beginning June 21, 2012 and expiring October 19, 2012.

STATE OF ALA MONTGOMERY CO.
I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILED ON
CORP 00310 PG 0639-0691 2012 Sep 28 02 15PM
REESE MCKINNEY JR.

JUDGE OF PROBATE

INDEX REC FEE CERT CHECK TOTAL 177033 \$5,00 \$25,00 \$0,00 \$30,00 Clerk: #102 02:16PM



605-780

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

June 21, 2012

Date

Roll Chapman

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State

	10 (P (0 330 PACE ) 470
STATE OF ALABAMA	**
DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AMENDMENT TO FORMATION/ORGANIZATION	
PURPOSE: In order to amend a Limited Liability Company's (LLC) Certificate of Formation/Articles of Organization under Section 10A-1-3.13 and 10A-5-2.03 of the Code of Abstract 12T3 this Amendment and the appropriate filing fees must be filed with the Office of the Judge of Probate in the county where the LLC was initially formed/incorporated.	
PNSTRUCTIONS: Mail one (1) signed original and two (2) copies of this completed form and the appropriate liling fee to the Office of the ladge of Probate in the county where the LLC's Certificate of Formation was recorded. Centact the Judge of Probate's Office to determine the county filing fees. Make a separate check or money order payable in the Secretary of Sine for the state filing fee of \$50.00 expedited processing within 3 husiness days of receipt by the Office 4.11) and the Judge of Probate's Office will mansmit the fee along with of the Secretary of State within 10 days ofter the filing is recorded. On filing, the information will appear at two secretal filing is recorded. On filing, the information will spear at two secretal filings, under the CRecords link you may search by early name or number. You may pay county you are filing in will accept that method of payment (see attache credit and does not authorize and will be removed from the index if the	of the Secretary of State is requested (194-1- a certified copy of the Amendment in the Office is the Secretary of State's Office has indexed the leavenment Records tab and the Business Entity y the Secretary of State fees by enalt and if the dj. Your Amendment will not be induced if the check is dishowered.
1. The name of the Limited Liability Company from the Certificate o	f Formation/Articles of Organization:
Agrance Aistrania Media LLC	
2. The date the Certificate of Formation was filed in the county: 03	/ 13 / 1997 (format MM/DD/YYYY)
NEMBER TO COMPLETE FORM. If you do not have this number it is given not also managed under the Government Recentle tab. Clinis on I registered unine of the entity is the appropriate how, and roter. The six is the entity ID number. If you click no that number, you can wheek the:	himpers fritty frectors, cites on thirty cashe, short are Si digit manher commining a dash to the left of the motion
entry - <u>disk kertikerien</u> met is strongk menumungs	(Fine SOS Ver Unity)
This form was prepared by: (type name and full address)	
M. A. Casey of Sabin Bermant & Gould LLP One World Trade Center New York, NY 10007-2915	

page 1 of 2

DLLC Amendment - 10/2011

#### DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AMENDMENT

OLLC Amendment - 10/2011

4.	The titles, dates, and places of filing of	any previous Amendments: <u>Domestic LLC Americannell to Formation, field 20,</u>	
	9/28/2012 in Montgomery County, Alai Attach a listing if necessary.	Parner	
	(Instruction on Amendment scappholon: If If the superstance toolsdor's nation whose, in attached.	e very specific about what must be changed if you are amending existing inflamation, a copy of the Name Reservation from inneed by the Office of Security, at Note most	
	Entity form directly with the Office of	resses are changed by filing a Change Of Registered Agent Or Registered Office By the Scoretary of State (the new agent's signature is required agreeing to accept ion as a Amendment niso, but the change form must be on file with the Scoretary of age in the public records dutobase.)	
5.	The following smendment was adopted	on <u>18 / 21 / 2015 (</u> forms: MM/DD/YYYY):	
	The certificate of formation of Advance Alabama Madia LLC, the "Company" is heighty attended by changing the		
	name of the Company to: Advance Me	die Studiuset LLC	
		wy 4, 2016	
	***************************************		
		ites on which they were adopted are attached.	
	F Voormons: vriteriaments such the as	nes on whice they were supplied are suscined.	
Č.	The undersigned authorized signature of	ertifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner	
	required by Title 18A of the Code of Ah	rbams of 1975 and the governing documents of this entity.	
Lii Da	0 / 23 / 2015 ss (MM/DD/YYYY)	Signature as required by 10A-5-2.04	
3.79	on (neority ( ) ( )	Signature as required by 119A-1-2.09	
		Michael A. Newhouse	
		Typed Nome of Aigree Signature	
		Vice Presided Typed Title/Capsety to Sign under 10A-5-2.04	
		t does a mest abasish to silku musit 104-3-1704	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0958

Page 2 of 2

John H. Merrill Secretary of State P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

## STATE OF ALABAMA

I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Title 10A, Chapter 1, Article 5, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the entity records on file in this office, the following entity name is reserved as available:

Advance Media Southeast LLC

This name reservation is for the exclusive use of M.A. Casey c/o Sabin Bermant Gould, One World Trade Center, 44th Floor, New York, NY 10007-2915 for a period of one year beginning September 29, 2015 and expiring September 29, 2016



STATE OF ALA MONTBOMERY CO.
I CERTIEY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILED ON COMP 00393 FO 0470 0472 2015 Nov 17 03:30FM STEVEN L. REFO.
JUDGE OF PROBATE

INDEX RECIFEE CERT CHECK TOTAL 252980

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my

\$5,00 \$25,00 \$6,00 \$60,00 Clerk: \$102,00:31PM

hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.



September 29, 2015

Date

X-W. Marill

RES702561

RECORDED: 09/21/2018

John H. Merrill

Secretary of State